
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount
Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 6th day of October 1962.

of
of

Name and Title as set forth
on

Bank of Scotland »•• * * # • *

Royal Bank of Scotland

Linen Bank * * • * • * 4

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited

Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank
Limited

Name of the Firm Approved
Offices

The Governor and Company of the /Edinburgh \
Bank of Scotland \ Glasgow f

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ...

/Edinburgh \
••• | \Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

National Commercial Bank of Scotland /Edinburgh \
Limited I \Glasgow '

Clydesdale. and North of Scotland / Glasgow \
Bank Limited h Aberdeen J

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

851,198

216,451

438.024

671.904

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

19,462,751

9,286.107

9,519.006

28,559,748

18,923,495

Under £5

8,044,605

7,698,080

4,789,078

12,150,947

4,651,094

Total

27,507,356

16,984,187

14,308,084

40,710,695

23,574,589

Average amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended as above

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

28,034,778

17,224,570

14,566,293

41,562,295

24,377,097

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

922,788

1,071,022

,584,039

1,531,612

1,160,632

Total

28,957,566

18,295,542

15,150,332

43,093,907

25,537,729

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 17th day of October 1962. A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as
gold coin held by the Bank.
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