England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 6th day of October 1962.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{Edinburgh } {Glasgow }	£ 851,198	19,462,751	8,044,605	27,507,356	28,034,778	922,788	28,957,566
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	$\left\{ \substack{ \text{Edinburgh} \\ \text{Glasgow} } \right\}$	216,451	9.286,107	7,698,080	16,984,187	17,224,520	1,071,022	18,295,542
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{Edinburgh Glasgow }	438,024	9,519.006	4,789,078	14,308,084	14,566,293	,584,039	15,150,332
National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	{Edinburgh {Glasgow }	671 ,9 04	28,559,748	12,150,947	40,710,695	41,562,295	1,531,612	43,093, 9 07
Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited		{Glasgow {Aberdeen }	498,773	18,923,495	4,651,094	23,574,589	24,377 ,09 7	1,160,632	25,537,729

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates. A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, Registrar of Bank Returns. Dated 17th day of October 1962.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of